www.balluff.com 1English
EU Directive 2004/108/EC (EMC Directive) and EMC Law
Generic Standards: EN 61000-6-4 (Emission), EN 61000-6-2 (Noise Immunity)
Emission testing: RF Emission EN 55011 Group 1, Class A and B
Intended use
The pressure sensor was developed to monitor the pres-
sure of gases or fluids compatible with stainless steel,
ceramics and fluoroelastomers. Pressure sensors are

Z = General special design
T = Temperature-resistant
Type code for pressure sensors with analog outputs
Standard, High-End and High-End Flush-Mounted Pressure Sensors
BSP-B... /-V...
www.balluff.com 11English
BSP - B010 - E V 002 - D 00 A 0 B - S4 - Z
Physical unit
 M = Millibar
 W = Millibar, vacuum (from –1 bar)
 B = Bar
 V = Bar, vacuum (from –1 Bar)
 K = Kilobar
Max. pressure range (value correlates with phys. unit)
001 = 1
010 = 10
100 = 100
999 = 999
Process connection and housing
E = Internal thread 1/4"
G = Internal thread 1/4" NPT
I = External thread G1/2" flush-mounted
Seal/sealing system (see BHS code)
N = Sealing ring NBR
V = Viton sealing ring (ISO: FKM, DIN: FPM)
Housing type
002 = 1st generation D34x~90. Stainless steel pressure connection, display in
          PA6, rotates 320°, process connection opposite display, el. connection on side
003 = 1st generation D34x~90. Stainless steel pressure connection, stainless steel
          display, rotates 320°, process connection opposite display, el. connection on side
Interface to PLC
D = Digital data (switching points only)
Parameter data map
00 = 2 x PNP, NO/NC selection
01 = 2 x NPN, NO/NC selection
Variant/options
A = Basic variant
Subversions based on main version
0 = Basic variant
Operating elements
B = Display, 2 buttons
Connector system
S4 = M12, 4-pin
Special characteristics or design (optional)
Z = General special design
T = Temperature-resistant
Type code for pressure sensors with digital outputs
Standard, High-End and High-End Flush-Mounted Pressure Sensors
BSP-B... /-V...
12 English
N
o